

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1848/2013

JAGBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirban Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hitesh Malik,AAG.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

Mrs. Susmita Lal,advocate on 3.4.2013 has filed a letter, being third party, seeking permission to inspect the records. Perused the records. No objection raised by any side. Heard. Allowed. The party permitted to inspect the records, as per rules and guidelines.

| s | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | Registrar |