

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No. 1836 of 2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1227/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLA No.844/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from surrendering and office report))

WITH

Crl.MP No. 15671 of 2013 In SLP(Crl.) No. 1329 of 2013

(for bail and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Gopumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Lal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Parmatias, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.MP 1836/2013 In SLP(CrI.) No. 1227/2013

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

CrI.MP No. 15671/2013 In SLP(CrI.) No. 1329 of 2013

The respondent is directed to get appropriate information with regard to the ailments of the petitioner.

Call after three weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |