

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1473/2013

OM PRAKASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.15.7.2014 parties
have not filed additional documents.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of
Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file
vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent-State. Same be filed
within two weeks.

List again on 18.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar