

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 765/2013

JAGBIR SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurav T.,adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Yadav,adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Gautam Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that he does not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Ld.counsel for the other side shall be at liberty to file the same, if any, within a period of four weeks.
List again on 06.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.02.27
16:02:54 IST
Reason: