

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3984 OF 2015

(Application for Bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 765 OF 2013

JAGBIR SINGH

VERSUS

... Appellant

STATE OF HARYANA

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Advocate for Appellant has on 11.03.2015 filed application for Bail with affidavit on behalf of Appellant which has been registered as CrI. Misc. Petition No. 3984 of 2015.

It is submitted that the sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Original Records pertaining to High Court and Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that since additional documents have not been filed by the Counsel for the parties, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 25.02.2015, when the following Order was passed:

"Id. Counsel for the appellant has stated that he does not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Id. Counsel for the other side shall be at liberty to file the same, if any, within a period of four weeks.

List again on 06.05.2015."

It is further submitted that additional documents have not been filed by the Counsel for the parties, so far.

The application for bail above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 23rd day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Advocate
2. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR