

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2953 OF 2015**

(Application for Bail)

IN

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2014**

SATBIR SINGH

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

... Appellant

... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2953 of 2015 (Application for bail) in the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Reply, if any, be filed in two weeks time finally."**

It is further submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for the Respondent/State of Haryana has not filed reply as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the sole Respondent/State Of Haryana is represented through Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Original Records pertaining to High Court and Trial Court are still awaited.

The application for bail above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate  
29, Old Lawyers Chambers,
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate  
119, C.K. Daphtary Block,
- 3.\* Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,  
13, Old Lawyers Chambers,

\*You are requested to file Memo of Appearance on behalf of the State of Haryana

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**sk-c2**